
 

 

MIDWEEK MENS STABLEFORD COMPETITION  

PROCEDURES AND RULES FOR 2015. 
   

This is your chance to compete in a club competition each day of the week 

and play in a handicap qualifier once a month midweek, enabling members 

to obtain a competitive handicap when unable to play at weekends. 

Rules of entry. 
  

The names of competitors must be entered onto the start sheet prior to competing in the 

competition. The entry sheet will be posted up on the notice board located in the men’s 

locker room. 

  

The following St Deiniol Golf Club rules and procedures also apply and must be 

followed:-  

1. There should be at least Twelve members entering the competition, or the        

competition will be null and void.  

2. ALL players must sign the Midweek entry sheet in the locker room with your Name, 

Handicap, Pin number and Tee time BEFORE PLAYING THEIR ROUND.  

3. You must sign into the computer with your pin number and write your Name, Tee 

time and date on the outside of an envelope provided, and insert your £2 competition 

entry fee and seal the envelope and place it in the COMPETITION ENTRY BOX.  

4. The envelope MUST be posted in the box BEFORE YOU PLAY.  

5. The competition will be played from the YELLOW TEES of the day.  

6. Your individual scorecard must be marked by another member, with an official 

handicap and signed by him and yourself.  

7. Completed signed scorecards must be posted in the competitions box after your 

round. Your scores should be entered into the members computer.  

8. Prizes will be paid on the same basis as weekend competitions. 

9. Players may play/enter 5 times per week paying their entry fee for each day of entry. 

10. The once a month Qualifying competition will be a medal format. 

11. The monthly midweek Medal prize will be awarded for the best Nett. 

12. The medal Qualifying competition will be converted to stableford scoring so as to 

count towards possibly being the players best stableford score for the weekly prize. 

e.g. Nett 68 in the Medal would be 36 points stableford.  Therefore if a player returns a 

No Return (NR) the score would still count after a stableford conversion for the weekly 

prize. (so keep your score going you never know) 

13. For the purposes of the competition it wont matter if the pins and tees are moved 

during the round. No tees or holes will be moved during the Qualifying competition.  

14. The handicap secretary Mr Drew Walls is responsible for the prizes of midweek 

competitions. 

15. This is a new concept so the rules of competition may evolve during the season. 

 

 FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE RULES WILL LEAD 

 TO DISQUALIFICATION  

 

MIDWEEK MEDAL & STABLEFORD  

COMPETITIONS 2015 



 

 

 

WEEK COMENCING COMPETITION FORMAT 
Monday 2nd March - Friday 6th March Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier 
Monday 9th  March - Friday 13th March Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 16th March - Friday 20th March Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 23rd March - Friday 27th March Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 30th March - Friday 3rd April Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  

Monday 6TH April - Friday 10th April 
Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 13th April - Friday 17th April Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 20th March - Friday 24th April Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 27th April - Friday 1st May Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 4th May - Friday 8th May 
Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 11th May - Friday 15th May Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 18th May - Friday 22nd May Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 1st June - Friday 5th June 
Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 8th June - Friday 12th June Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 15th June - Friday 19th June Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 22nd June - Friday 26th June Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
Monday 29th June - Friday 3rd July Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  

Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July 
Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 13th July - Friday 17th July Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 20th July - Friday 24th July Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 27th July - Friday 31st July Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 3rd August - Friday 7th August 
Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 10th August - Friday 14th August Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 17th August - Friday 21st August Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 24th August - Friday 28th August Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 31st  August - Friday 4th September 
Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 6th September - Friday 11th September Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 13th September - Friday 18th September Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 20th September - Friday 25th September Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 27th September - Friday 2nd October Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 5th October - Friday 9th October 
Individual Stableford  Non Qualifier  
(Tuesday is a Medal Qualifier) 

Monday 12th October - Friday 16th October Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 19th October - Friday 23rd  October Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

Monday 26th October - Friday 30th October Individual Stableford Non Qualifier 

 

 

Any comments on this please feel free to enter your comments in the 

suggestion book located at the bottom of the stairs. 
 

 

 


